- Les menuiseries bois et métallique ;  
- L’électricité ; 
- La peinture ; 
- Les VRD ; 

3. Allotissement  

. Les travaux sont constitués en d’un (01) lot unique  

4. Coût prévisionnel des travaux 
Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de quarante-quatre 

millions (44 000 000) Francs CFA TTC. 

5. Délai d’exécution 
Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux objet du présent 

appel d’offres est de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours calendaires. Ces délais courent à compter de la date de 
notification de l’ordre de service de démarrage des travaux.

[...]

acquittée à la main et timbrée, délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier 
agréé par le Ministre des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics, dont 
la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO, dont le montant s’élève à huit cent quatre-vingt mille (880 000) 
francs CFA et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. 

L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme 
financier agréé par le Ministère des Finances à émettre des cautions dans le cadre des marchés publics,

[...]

- Wood and metal joinery; 
- Electricity; 
- Painting; 
- The VRD (Roads and Utilities); 

3. Lotting 

The works are comprised of a single (01) lot. 

4. Estimated cost of the work 
The estimated cost of the operation following the preliminary studies is forty-four million 

(44,000,000 FCFA) CFA francs including tax. 

5. Execution deadlines 
The maximum time allowed by the Project Owner for the completion of the works covered by this 

tender is ninety (90) calendar days.  

6. Participation. 
Participation in this Invitation to tender is open to companies governed by Cameroonian law

[...]

Each bidder must include with their administrative documents a hand-paid and stamped bid bond 

issued by an first-class bank or financial organization approved by the Minister of Finance to issue bonds 
in the field of public procurement, the list of which is included in document 14 of the tender documents, 
the amount of which is eight hundred eighty thousand (880,000) FCFA and valid for up to thirty (30) days 
beyond the initial date of validity of the offers. 

The absence of a bid security issued by a first-class bank or a financial organization approved by the 
Ministry of Finance to issue guarantees for public procurement will result in the outright rejection of the